

RLI SURETY

May 17, 2024

Upshur County Court P.O. Box 730 Gilmer, TX 75644

For questions contact:

Stewart Insurance & Realty P O Box 963 Gilmer, TX 75644

(903) 843-2717

53983

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Bond No:

LSM1834086

Amount:

\$ 5,000.00

Principal:

MELVA FOSTER

Principal's Address:

2788 US HWY 271 S

Gilmer, TX 75645

Obligee:

Upshur County Court

Description:

All Other

WHEREAS, RLI Insurance Company or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company (hereinafter called the Surety) executed a certain bond as described for and on behalf of the Principal and in favor of the Obligee whose name is written above, and

WHEREAS, by the terms of said bond, it is provided that the said Surety shall have the right to terminate its suretyship thereunder by serving notice of its election to do so upon the said Obligee, and

WHEREAS, the said Surety desires to take advantage of the terms of said bond as above referred to and does hereby elect to terminate its liability in accordance with the provisions thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, you are hereby notified that **RLI Insurance Company** or **Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company** shall, on 06/21/2024, consider itself released from all liability by reason of any default committed thereafter by said Principal.

Signed .

May 17, 2024

rga 27 Nappel

Olga S. Happel Attorney in Fact



